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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HBAgNG #\1

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

HOME EXTRUINATING COMPANY, mm w;.f“ o pe F:ty

in Balt-more County and wh s described i

't l!tlﬂl!d hereto aid :’ldl a part hereof, hereby p.titkin for a Ipallﬁl

Ih ring Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
o determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

-L:

¥ Cor nissi should approve_a use as a gtorage facility
with adininiog affice =
e
Torae

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoming
Regulztions

I, smpowes agre pay expenses of above Special Hearing -e-nxtxnnq,
posting, etc., upon nu.nq of this petition urther agree to and are
to be bound by the zoning regulations and r ctions of Baltimore County

adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

ot £72% L.
/e

Protastant's Attorney

19‘_15 that the subject uatter of this patition be
£ B

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FiLiNG

adppreige requi: y the Zoning Law ltimore County, tn two
A pathes of general cireulation throughout Baltinore County, that
prope! osted, and that the oublic kraring be had before

be p
Comnissioner of B
Towson, Daltimore County, on the...
at L0 o' clock.. B M.

e Zoning
imore County in koom 106, coum.y office nuﬂahu; I.n
6, y Of-

8.7,

Toloner ol-Baltizors County

(over)

ofice of plarning and 1oning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ey

5 EXCDINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

George J. Martinak

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

November 2, 1978

Austin W, Brizendine, Jr., Esquire
406 Jefferson Bui
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition “or Special Hearing
244,61 N of Bucks Schoolhouse Road,
1660" SE of White Marsh Road -
14th Eiection District
Home Exterminating Company =
Petitioner
NO. 79-88-SPH (Item No. 17)

Dear Mr. Brizendine:

1have this date passed my Order in the above refercnced matter,
in accordance with the attacked.

(&

nr

Attachments

cc: John W. Hessian, 11, Esquire
People's Counsel

OTDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

OATE,

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
244.61" N of Bucks Schoolhouse Road
1660' SE of White Marsh Road -
14th Election District
Home Fxterminating Company -
Petitioner
NO. 79-88-SPH (Item Mo, 17) OF

BEFURE THE
DEPUT ¥ ZONING

COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a

result of a Petition for a Special Hearing to determine whether or not a

noncan’orming use as a "storage facility with adjoining office” should be

approved for the subject location.

i situated on a lot comprising approximately 1.07 acres, and i zoned
D.R.3.5. The owacr wishes to use it for an office and storage facility for
his exterminating business, said storage to consist of various ehemical
substances and equipment used in the oxtorminating business.

Tastimony at the hearing indicated that the bullding has had a number
of varied uses over & poriod of app-oximately 40 years. Mr. Waltor A.
Tilley, President of the Home Exterminating Company, testified that the
Clover Bottling Company used the property from 1937 to 1968; that in 1968

it was sold to a Mr. John Watts, who used it for the repair and storage of

school buses; that in 1971 it was used by a fced company; and that, at some
later date, a home improvement company oceupicd the bi'lding, Mr. Tilley
 indicated that, at this time, Pepperidge Farm usce the building as a warc-
f hate fos Bikery gacds.

It appears to bie Mr. Tilley's contention that all of the enumerated

| uses are substantially the same, since they involve some storage of goods
nd an office, It should be noted that even if this hypothesis wers accopted,

the prior use of the property, i.c., the repair and atorage of motor vehicles,

March 8, 1575
Rebert J, Romodia,
S
Rer File Mo, 79+88-5PH
Homss Exterminating Compory
h'.-_h ey
B

Vet oty yours,

The subject property is improved with a cne-story masoary bullding,
|

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

l

|
would have been sufficient cause for the lose of a warehouse storage use, “
as would a contracting busines ‘
The sight of an ownor to continuc a nonconforming weo does not :nn[nri
the privilege of subsequently changing the use because c. sorie shared simi- |
|

iarity inuses, The Courts have been found to gencrally disapprove a

substantlal change from one nenconforming use to another which (s new and |
diffcrent,
Without reviewing the ovidence further in detail hut based upon all
of the evidence prosented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Deputy Zeoning|

Commiszioner, the burden of proof has not been met by the Petitioner and |

a storage facility

the Special Hearing to anprove a nonconforming use
with adjoining office should not be granted.

oner of

Therefore, IT iS ORDERED by tie Deputy Zoning Gommi

Baltimore County, this__ day of Novernber, 1978, that the herein

| Petition for the aforementioned Special Hearing should be and the same is

hereby DENIED.

Deputy Zoning Co
Baltiinore

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL
Registered Profersional Land Surveyors
412 DELAWARE AVENUE
TOWSER. MARYLAND 21204

234470

or atds of
ne Il.vn "ec. nom
cto

AECIDAVET

1, the undersigned, wish to state the following concerning
the property located at 4698 Bucks School House Poad:
This property hes been used as follovs:
1. Cloverdale Bottlinp Company 1937 to .968

2. School Bus Garage

3. tHome Improvement Company=warehouse

4. Storage Arca for Pepperidge sarm Bakerics

1 am over eighteen (18) years of age, have personal knowledge
of the ahove, and am competent t be a witness before any Court
1 swear and a£firm, under the penalties of perjury, that the

aforegoing is true,

£ lidoni

S as Sy
=2
Date. ‘ f,lall!
2 4ot 1,44‘7‘ I
SBa iy Wl 22T

BA’IMORB COUNTY, HMIY‘ ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
$. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner N October 13, 1971
at

Leslie H, Greef

FROM | i)uzr.lnr_n{_%
Irm
Petitl

F79-88-5PH

Beginning 244,61 feet North of Bucks Schoolhouse Rd., 1640 fest Southeast
of White Marsh Rood

Petitioner - Fome Exterminating Company

14th Distelct

HEARING: Mendey, October 16, 1978 (1:30 P.M.)

if the daterminetion Is mode thot this it o non- confoming se, it is suggested

that comg fiance with the comtents of the Depertment of H
part of the order.

il 3,

i ool
Director of Planning

LHG:IG Hiw

e




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING + REFORE THE
244.61' W of Buckas Schoolhourse Road:
1660* SE of White Marsh Road ZONING COMMISSIONER

of
14th Election District +
s oF
Exterminating company

Home
Fetitioner BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ko. 79-88-5Pil
(Item No. 17)

el EEL (RS G U

HOTICE OF APPEAL

Please enter an appeal to the Order of the Deputy Zening
Comnissioner of Baltim,re County dated November 2, 1978 and
forward same to the County Board of Appeals.

b st —

“Robert J.
809 Eastarn Bou
Baltimore, leyl.ﬂnd lel
686-8274

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY this /7%day of Novembar, 1978, that
copies of the foregoing Notice of Appeal was mailed to the County
Board of Appeals, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204
and John W, Hessian, III, Esq., People's Counsel, County Office

Building, Towson, Maryland 21204.

i

| g
4 ¥

| oo v

Home Exterminating Company - #79-88-SPH 4.

ORDER

Besed upon the evidence presented 1o the Board, the Board s satisfied and
will 30 find that the property, by virtue of continuous use since prior to the adoption of
the first zening regulations in Baltimare County, enjoys o legol non=conforming use. This

legal nan-conforming e is limited os follows:

1. The existi

enjoys a legal g use.
for warehouse storoge in the rear one-half of this building, and
for offices incident 1o the warehouse ond -torage facility in the
front half of the subject improvement.

2. Thare exists a legal non-conforming use for business parking
along the front and east sides of the wbject improvement.

3. There axists a legal non=conforming use for the overnight
parking of na more than faur (4) commercial=tpe trucks along

the east side of the subject improvement.

Any appeal from this decision must be in occardonce with Rules B=1 thru
B-12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
@
‘OF BALTIMOS E/;,Q UNT,‘_{

N LA

William 1. Hc:knr

Dated:__March 8, 1975

RE: PETITION FOR SFECIAL HEARING i BEFORE
fer Continuing Non~-Conforming Use
244.61" N, of Bucks Schoolhoue Rd. 1 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
1660" SE of White Marsh Rood
141h District s OF
Home Exterminating Company s BALTIMORE  COUNTY
Petitioner
+ No. 79-88-SPH
s
OFINION

This case involves a request for a special hearing by a properly owner for
a determination as fo whether or not the subject property enjoys a legal non-conforming e
for @ warehouss storaga=iype facil ity, with adjoining offices,  The subject property s
located approximately 244 fest nerth of Bucks Schoolhouss Road, and approximately 1660
Feet southeast of White Marsh Road, in the 14th Elsction District of Balfimare County. A
plat accompanying this request for « special hearing is in ths file of this cae, and soms
clearly delineates the subject property.

The owner of this property appeared before the Deputy Zoning Commissicner
without counsel, and apparently was not cogn'zant cf the burden of proof required in order
1o estoblish @ non-caaforming use for the subject property.
Deputy Zoning Commissioner was compellzd to deny the ffimation of the non=canforming

Without such evidence the

we. 1 is from this decsion of the Deputy Zoning Commirsionsr that thiz appeal arises.
There is not now, nor has there ever been any charge  of an exkiting zontng viclation
brought by the County against the land use ot the wbject property.

The Bosrd heard from two witnssses, ens being the President of Ihe Homs
Exterminating Company, the oppellants in this hearing, and the other witness was o member
of the family that formerly owned and operated the long time land use al the subject property.
There were ro other persons who offared testimony

The susject property onsisis of approximately 1.07 acres and is zoned in

i eiirety D.R. 3. The subject property is improved by & commerciol=type warehouse

and office building thot was built by the Regester fomily in 1937.

The cument property awner seeks a ruling a3 1o the nan-conferming sietus

Home Exterminating Company - No. 79-88-5PH 2.

of this property because he wishes 1o borrow funds fo make certain improvements fa the
subject property.  When this current property awner sought to borrow these funds, the
title company for the lender required that the legal non=conforming use claimed by this
proparty owner be adjudicated.  This requirement is the reason fha the proprty awns:
seaks @ ruling in this spacial hearing,

John W, Regester, the son of the builder of these improvements, testified
a5 10 his knawledge of the land we at the subject property. M. Regester now oparates|
a7-Up Bottling and Beveroge Company in Hogenstown, Maryland.  Mr. Regester told
th Baard that his fother built the existing improvements in 1937, when he was seven years
old.  This witness had lived with his father and family in the residsnca that abuts the
north side of Schrzlhose Road, and may ba identified on the plat n the file as 4606 Bucks|
Schoolhouse Road. This witness told the Board that his father uied this bullding for

the manufocturing and warehousing of soft drinks and for the incident office orea necessary

for this business.  The property was used appraximately fifty percent for the warshouse

manufacturing faeilities, end appreximately fifty parcent for offices.  His fother used
thse premises continyally from 1937 until he 5ald the compuny in 1953, Tha witnass
told the Board that ihs front and side of the subject property were used for parking incidsnt
to the oneration of this facil ity and that there were times throuzaout the utilization of
this property that the trucks were parked ovemight on this site along the sast side of the
butlding. Tha cutrent owner teld the Board that ha purchased this preperty in July of
1978, but that he had lived next dsor al 4612 Bucks Schoc hovie Road since 1956,  The
praparty owner fcld the Saard that he was vary friendl; with both Me. Regaster and the

two subsequent ewners of this facility, and thiough this friendship hod visited this buil

ng
o0 many occasfons.  Ha has baen continuously familior with the uze of (his building
since 1936, He fold the Bord tht the building had seen used by the Regesters and
the naxt subsequent owasr for the warehausing, menufacturing asd office facilities nac-
essary for the baverngs butiness.

In 1962 3 Mr. Watts purchasod this building, ad ‘hence uied oot half

of the building for the warshouse and starogs of feed, and obour holf of the building for

Home Exterminating Company ~ No. 79-88-5PH g

offices incident to his whelesals feed business.  In oddition, o part of the warshouta
saction of thit building wan leased fo Pepperidge Farm for the storagr of cookies, and
anothar section cf the building was, for a time, leased tc a hons impravement compony
for the wrehouse storage of siding ord inwlation.  According to this witness, the
warehouse and office use af the subject property hos been cetinuous tinca 1936 though
to the pravnt. The present use, o presmated 1o this Board, is for the storage of
cookies by Pepperidge Farm, and for materisls wied in the property owner's exterminating
business,  About half of the structure It now used for warehousing, and approximately
hlf of the siructure is now ued for offices.  The property owner told the Boord that
oll of the wers, inclucing himelf, have, on & continuous basis, parked af lesst four
trueks ovemight along the ecst side of the sxisting improvemant.

Withour further reviewing o deteiling the testimony presented in this
case, the Bosrd I atisfied that there i sufficient evidence of warehousing and office uie
af the subject property since befzie the adoption of the Zening Reguintiom on Jonvary 2,
1945 30 a1 10 rule thot this property and improvement enjoys o legal nen-conforming uis
for warehousing ond sicrags in the rear one=half of the structure and incident office
focilities to this warehouse and storage area in the front holf of the building.  Alio,
there is uncartradicted testimony that o non-canforming use is enioyed for business parking
at the frant and side of the existing improvements, and for the everaight perking of no
more than faur trucks along the east side of the exiting irprovement..  Obviously the
former manufocturing utilizetion of the subject proparty has long ceased, and thare no
longer exists o lagel nen-conforming use for mancfacturing purposes ot the subject progerty,
Likewise, no cther cammarzial ~type parking, overnight of stherwise, except as cited
herein, can oke place af the subject property.  An Order to this effect follows here=

after.

BALTIMORF COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

o orrice
S A

ot aryiard 3150 September 29, 1978
ota

Michates B, Commodart

pule Austin W. Brizendine, Jr., Esquire
406 Jeffernon Building
e Towson, Maryland 21204
Borsas of
ok RE: Special Hearing Petition

Item No. 17

Potitioner - Walter A, Tilicy,
President, Home Exterminating
Company

Dvpartaet of
Teateic fngineering
State osds Combanion

Burran of
Fire Fraven ion

RRAEh Tmark=my Dear Mr. Brizendine:
Festant blanming

18107 Bepartaent The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
Roard of Bducation subrnitted with the above referenced petition and has made an on-site
inspection of the property. The folluwing comments are not
intended to indicate the appropristencas of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on this
cast. The Director of Planning may file & writien report with the
Zoning C with as to the ility of
the raquerted zoning.

Located in the rear of the property Lnown as 4606 Bucks
Schoslhouse Raad, in the 14th Flection District, this D. R. 1.5 zaned
property is preaently improved with o -ac-story block building. This
Special Hearing is necessitated in order to prove that the proposed
use of this building, 1. e. office and storage facility for your client,
is a legai nonconforming usc as defined in Section 101 of the Baltimord
County Zoning Regulations.

You and your clicnt are adviscd to pay particular attention to
the comments of the Healh Department, as well as those comments
of the Department of Traffic Engincering, which indicate that the
entire driveway leading to this proporty from Bucks Schoclhouse
Road must be at least 20 feet in width.

Austin W. Brizendine, Jr.. Esquire
Page 2
September 29, 1978

Thia petition is accepted for filing on the date of the enciosed
filing certificate, Notice of the hearing date and time. which wi
be held not loas than 30 por more than 90 days after the date on the
filing cersifi will be forwarded (o you in the rear fatuze.

Very truly )uur.

\qucu/c\m\wum

Chubrm:
Zohing ‘Plass Advisory Commitcee

NBC/sf
Enclosure i

ce: Geshald, Gross & Etzel
412 Delaware Avenus
Towsen, Maryland 21204




THORNTON M. MOURING, PE
DIRECTOR

‘TOWSON. ARYLAND 21204

August: 21, 1978

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna

ioner
County Office Bullding
land 04
Re:  Item B1) (1978-1979)
Property Owner: Home Extemminating Company
244,61 4. Pucks Schooliouss Rd. 1600' S/E Whitemarsh i,
ting Zoning: DR 3.5
Proposed z..u..,, Special Rearing to

iEentog ks 86k et oeos Faniitcy) sek
A.B-x 1.07 bistrict: 1dth
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat sulmitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

Genaral:

tted plan does not indicats fes-simple frontage on & public road (Bucks
iuhneuw\-u Aoad) for the subject sita,

Ttem 917 (1978-1979)
Owors fiose

Faye 2
Rogust 21, 1978
Sters Drainss (Cont'd)

The drainage )
o prevent creating any muisances or damages to adjacent properties, cspocially by the
of

Mater and Sanitary Sewsr:

There . a public B-inch water main in Pucks Schoollcuse Road, which could serve
‘this slte, indicated as containing a well.

blic sanitary sewsrage is not available to serve this property, which is
utilizing privats onsite e-waga disposal.

ED; BAN: FWRs 58

cer J. Trenner

September 21, 1978

M. Eric S, DiNenna, Zom‘ig Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Comil

Office of Plenning ond z»nn-,

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ducr Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item #17, Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, August 1, 1978, are as follaws:

Property Owner: Home Exterminating Compony

Location 244,61 N - Bucks Schoolhouse Road 160 SE White Meish Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.3.5

Propoted Zoning: Spectal Heoring 1o approve o continuing non=canforming use as o
starage facility and office.

Acrest 1.07

District  14th

This officu has reviewed the subjuct petition and offers the following comments, These comments
are nat intended fo indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are fo asiure that
oll parties are made awore of plans or problems w.th regord to development plans that may have o
baaring on this petitien.

Since there will be no changes ta the site this oifice has na site plan factor comments at this time.

Very truly yours,

NE B F Topo
laighvays: i
Bucks Schoolhuwse Road, an existing public road, 1 o be teprored in che
future 88 & 30-Toot clossd section or a 70-foot right-of-wsy, High
right-of-way widening, including any iecessary revertible maserants for -‘Inp- will
be required in conrect lon with any grading or building permit application.
The entraace locations are subjest to approval by tha Department of Traffic
and shall be in with Baltimore County Standards,
Sediment Control:
Development of th's um—ugh stripping, grading and stabilization could
remit 1n a sedinent poligtien probles 12 Grivata and pohlis helainge devatroam
Tty. A gradiog parait ia, therefors for a11 gracing, tnoluding
the stripping of top soil.
Stom brains:
isions for accoemodating storm water jo hive not been indicated on
the submittad plan. Puture drainage and Iltillly eacemants are required.
JE-.—..M bammore county
Gepcriment of Tafic sngmoenng e deporment
TOWSON, WARYLAND 21204
TOWSON MARYLAND 104 Hrigs o

STEPHEN £ COLUNS,
DIRECTOR
August, 7, 1978

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Copmisaioner

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
Item No. 17 = A - Meeting of August 1, 1972
Pronerty Ovner:  Home Exterminating Company

Tocstion: 24.61" N Bucks ‘Sehoolbouse *4. 1600 SE Whive Karsh Rd,
Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.5
Proposed zoning: Hearing to approve a continuing nos~conforming
o6 28 a storege Taciiity and office.

x .07
District: 1ta
Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Ko major increase in trip is with the

of the non—conforming use.
The driveway will bo 20 feet wide in its entirety.

Very truly yours, _

i‘ﬁﬁ.‘?ﬁnj

ering Associste IT

F/mgm

Paul H. Reincke
cHigF

august 17, 1978

Office of Planning and Zoning

al tinoro County Office Buildlng

Tovgon, Maxyland 21204

sttantion: 5 Oommodari, Cheirman
Zouing Adiveory Committes

Ro: Property Ovmer: Home Exterminating Compeny

Losation: 244.61' N Bucks Schoolhouse Bd. 1600' SE White Marsh Rd.
Ttes Yo. 17 Zoning Agenda Heeting of 0B/01/78
Cantlemen:

4, the referenced proporty has been surviyed by this
ot the. comantn olow markod vith on "x" oro lypli\'-\llll nd Toquired
o bo rosrested or fncorporated into the final plams for the property.
ot wrall bo

faot along on appToved Toad
‘published by the

() 1. Piro nydrants for the reforenced
Looated ot Intarnls or
Baltimore County Standards s

Dopartment t hubito vomkar

() 2. A scoond moans of vehiols nooenn 1o required fox the atto,

() 3. T vehicle dead end conditien shown at

Th maxiem alloved by i
£ the

. The sito ahall bo mado to comply vith mll applicablo perte o
BiE] pu.mummnmerummmwm oparations,

() 5. The buildings and :-un;:vumi Wum-&u shall
e’ﬁiﬂ'ﬁaﬁlm Siandacd To. 101 Viste Sataty ienh 1916
Edition pricr to cocupancy.

() 6. Site plans arc apyroved aa drowi.

Gk 7. Tie Fire Prevention Buresu has no coments, ot ‘his time,

T W Hle

evrmnn 1y Moomas AL fo a0l Approved:
Special Inspeotion Diviaion Fire Provention Burcau

fugust 22, 1978

Deas Me, Ditivanar

Crmments oo Ttem § 17 Zoning Advisory Comaittes Hesting, August 1, 1978
e a follover

Hiome Extersinating Co
et \ v to
"“"”‘E.‘:«‘E’ﬁi“- 3 Bucks Schoolbouse B4 160" SE Wnite Marsh Road
55141 foaring to approve a contiruing nonconforsing ute As &
viorags fasilily and office.

Aazent W
Era
‘The ftems checked belov are applicabler

A. Structure shall confors to Baltisore Counly Bullding Code {I.B.E..l»l

1970 ZAitien and the 1971 Supplement, ﬂ\lh of Maryland
Handicapped and aged and other applicable sodes.

1 ki e At e el e

. st et st e st

D, Building shall be upgraded o Bev use - TequizTes Alteration pemmit.

B. Thres sete of constructica dravings vill be required o file ar
application for a tuilding permits

P Tae s of

tion demings vith & segistared Maryland
EoeEtiton or Magtacer:s ectaioal mesl wi13 b ceeuired 15 fi1s
A aptication for a bailiing pemit.

G. Wood Trame walls are not peuaitied vithin 3'0° of a poperty Mine,
Departaent if dlstance in batveen 3'0° and 6'0%

Contant Puilding
of proparty L1

K. Reqisated satta « variance coaflicta with the Jaltisore County
Butlding Code. See Seaticn .

I Ko Comsent.
3. Comants

AL 2

|

J baimare county
depariment of heaith
TOWSON, MARYLAKD 21204

DONALD S LMD M P
DEPUTY STATE ANO COUNTY HEALTH GFFICER

Septesber 20, 1978

OFHon 5F Flasadoe wnd Zonins
3
&mw oruu. muu

Dear Mr. Di¥anna:

Commenta on ftem #17, Zos Ady
1978, ave s followes ning Advisory Comdttes Nesting, August 1,

Owners  Home Extexainating Company
2lLli. 61 K, Bucks Schoolho

Existing Zoaing:  D.R. 3.5
Proposed Zoning:  Special Hearing to approve a continuing nom=

. gonformiaguas 43 o “Storage Taoility and offes.
Districts Uyt

‘FProperty
Loeation:

B4 1600+ SE Wnite

Tas two existing wells n the proparty are in poor payaical condition
and cannot be used 45 a source of potablo water. The existing septic meten
doen not appear to be cperuting corrrectly end mut be abandoned.

Therefore, prior to the spproval of any g perult or change of
oremenay gormit, doil gesalation tests must be ondusted. If scorpiitls
tests are schievad, & nev cewege Eystea sust oe installed.

oweiaz wI11 S1a0 be reqiired o shials aatropolitan ater sereice 6o toe
bullding and have both of the sxisting vells abandoned and properly back-

11,

Tao parking aves/s ehould be surfsced with & dustless, bouding
satertal,

Very truly yours,

BURBAU OF [MVIRIOMGEATAL SERVICES
THD/TRP/ T8
co: W. L. Prillipe

. Bavamo wriaws
Mancus M woTEAnS

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Oate:  August 3, 1978

u:- S. Eric Bmm-

ing Commiss ion
!llthﬂr: Ceunty Oefice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meeting of: August 2, 1976

RE: Item No: 17 . S
v o Biterlnt g o
A o thoue Road 160" SE White Narsh Rd.

n- conforming
d Zoning: Sheciai m-mng to apprave & continuing ron-con
Lo onalia P as a storage facility and office.

pistrict: 14th
. Acres: 1-07

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

2
(Pl

W. Nick Petrovich,
WNP/bp Field Representat

N MesowAN. eeneuns




AFFIDAVIT

1, the undersigned, wish to state the following concerning
the property located at 4608 Bucks School House Road:

This property has been used as fo''.ws:

Cloverdale Bottling Ceupeny 1937 to 1968
Schosl Buj Garage

Houe Improvement Company-Warehouse s
Storage Area for Pepperidge Farm Bakeries

am over eighteen (18) years of age, personal knowledge
of | i aove, el oan competent to be a witness before any Court.

swear and nffu—m, under the penalties of pe.jury, that the
aforegoing is true

baltimore, Waryland X/ 2 3¢/

®

RE: PEMTION FORSPECIAL HEARING  : BEFORE THF ZCNING COMMISSIONER
Segiming 244,61" I of uck:

Schoolhouse Rd.,

SEof White Marsh u., i Cistriet ¢ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
HOME EXTERMINATING COMPANY, + Casa No. 79-88-SPH
Ptitioner

sranaes
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commissioner:

Fursant to the autharlty cantained in Section 524. 1 of the daltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested 1o notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hareafter designated therefore,
and of the pasage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

Dt Viase % Mznl I, 18

i, Joh W, Hessian, 11
N Cotil lo's Counsel
Desiry Fecpicy < 'c:?.;., “Office bullding
Towson, Maryland
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of September, 1578, o copy of me
foregoing Order was malled to Austin W, Brizendine, Jr., Esquire, 406 Joffersan

Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attomey for Petitioner.

ﬁ: ian, 11l

AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned, wish to state the following concerning
the property located at 4608 Bucks Schuol House Road:

This property has been used as follows:

1. Cloverdale Bottling Company 1937 to 1968
2. School Bus Carage

3. Home Improvement Company-Warchouse o
4. Storage Area for Pepperidge Farm Bakeries

am over eighteen (18) years of age, have personal lqu!ellge
of th: above, and am competent to be a witness before any Court

ear aud affirs, uader the peralties of perjury, that the
true

itbragstagny
/a:i/_é{

ate

res-

baltinore, Maryland /DI

AFFIDAVIT

1, the undersigned, wich to state the following concerning
the property locited at 4608 Bucks School House Road:

This property nas been used as follows:

1. Cloverdale Bottling Company 1937 to 1968
2. School Bus Garage

3. Home Tmprovement Company-Karehouse
4. Storage Area for Pepperidge Farm Bakeries

am over eighteen (18) years of a

have personal knovledge
A g ‘am competent to be a

itness before any Court.

swear and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the
-luregu,xng is true,

Sl M
o

%aa-

AIA3

Baltimore, Maryland

AFFIDAVIT

1, the undersigned, wish Lo state the following concerning
the property located ..c 4608 Bucks School House Road:

Thir property has been uged as “ollows:

i. Cloverdale Bottling Corpany 1937 to 1948
2. School Bus Garage
3. Home improvement Company-Harchcuse X

4. Storage Area for Pepperidge Farm Bakeries

am over eighteen (18) vears of age, have personal k'mvledzn
of Lhe above, and am competint to be a vitness before any Court

I swear and.affirm, undec the pemalties of perjury, that the
aforcgoing is true.

mﬁ:ﬁ?’
e

HeoF

Tess

Baltinore, Maryland &/55C

AFFIDAVIT

1, the undersigned, wish to state the following concerning

the property located at 4608 Bucks School House Hoad:

This property has been used as follows:

1. Cloverdale Bottling Company 1937 to 1968
2. School Bus Garage

3. Home Improverent Company-Warechouse
4. Storage Arca for Pcppexidze Farm Bakeries

m over eighteen (18) years of age, have personal knowledge

a
af che’ above, M0 en competent to be a wilness before any Court.

L suear and. affirm, undec the penalties of perjiry, that the

aforegoing is

Z2é /o8

Tant

VY S o cenccir
&5 v

2,235

S Cezser

Boltimore, Maryland

AFFIDAVIT

1, the undersigned, wish to state the fcllowing concerning

the property located at 4608 Bucks School House Foad:

This property has been used as follows:

L. Cloverdale Bottling Company 1937 to 1968
2. school Bus Garagn

3. Home Improvement Company-Warehouse

4. Storage Area for Pepperidge Farm Bakeries

am over eighteen (18) years of have. personal knowledgs

of thr above, and am cumpetent to be a uul\:sn before any Court.

gueat and affimm, under the penalties of perjury, that th:

-‘Jturega.nn is true

/9- 2-75-

Cormza

Date

(422
FTiant

S5y GBuke Sehad Moo Ry

RaTqvess

Baltimore, Maryland &/a 3

P)



AFFIDAVIT

V1T AFFICAVIT
AFFIDAVIT APFIDAVIZ el
X : 1, the undersigned, wish to state the following concerning ; . . :
fol Lowi: it 1, the undersigned, wish to state the following conce
1, the undersigned, wish to state the following concerning . e et helfol owing oncerming the propercy ioeated at 4608 Bisks: Behroll sde Hont: + gn o oving concerning

a s : the property located at 4608 Bucks School H Road:
the property located at 4608 Bucks School House Road: the property located at 4608 Bucks School Hous' Road perty loca icks ouse Roa

This property hes been used as follows:

This property has been used as follows:

= This propert been used 1s follows
This properiy has been used as follows: perty o

1. Cioverdale Bottling Company 1937 to 1968

1. Cloverdale Bottling Company 1937 to 1968
2. School Bus Garage

3. fome Improvement Company-Warehouse .
4. Storage Area for Pepperidge Farm Bakeries

1. Cloverdale Bottling Company 1937 to 1968
2. School Bus Carage

L4EoLE 1. Cloverdale Bottling Company 1937 to 1968
2. School Buj Carage 5 : 2. School Bub Garage
3. Home Improvement Company-harehouse 3 .

3. Home Improvement Company-Warehouse 3. Home Improvement Company-Warehouse

4. Storage Ares for Pepperidge Farm Bakeries

4. Storage Area for Pepperidge Farm Bakeries 4. Storage Area for Pepperidge Farm Bakeries

am over eighteen (18) years of age, have. personal knwledge 1 PR e
f ghteen (18) years of age, have personal knowledge
of Lha above, and am competent to be a witn:ss before any of m above, and om compet, eny ta be a 5unm before ny Court.”

am over eighteen (18) years of ge, have personal knowledge
of th- nbovu and am cwpetant B ba:a witnoss Bafoes any Court,

am over eighteen (18) years of age, have personal knowledge
SF tho sEove s abia competent to be a wifness before any Court.

swear and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that th i
swear and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the
"‘“"’ﬂai“ﬂ apEies u“m—ezmng is true,

Jo =28 Sley 3 e
Tate ani | Te——— %M&MK
%egg_i Buck Sefunf fay Py f 03 fcgrie!~

Baltimore, Maryland a_‘ 237 Baltimore !mr!lnud 37

ear and affira, under the penalties of perjory, that the
nlortsou\l is true,

BT ol Soteel Pever RL.
[ress

swear and. affirm, under the penalties of perjury, thac the
A[orezmng is trae.

[O- 75
ate

Saltimore, Maryland s o3 7
2

AEFIDAVIT AFFIDAVIT

i Berad Ty B , A Fife, to X

er

#T, his Wifc; and tha mocond of which s deseribed

1, the undersigned, wish to state the following concerning
the property located at 4608 Bucks School House Road:

4n a Doed dated August 2nd, 1954, and rececded among the aferesald Land
7 1, the undersigned, wish to state the following concerning

the property located at 4608 Bucks School House Road:

 Co-ptriners, trading s Gardsn Spring Bottling

Records {n Liber G.L-

e 2530, follo SL, from John J.

Regastar, Jabn
Forks and Clifton Clab Joverages, of 5altirors County, Sats of Marylasd, of N

Erait and Joseph Remsster, Co-partrers, trading ss Oarden Jpriage Bottling
This property has been used as follows: the second part.

4 Works and Cliftn Clid Boverages, and Wildred L. Ry
WITNESSETH, %hat in conpiZeration of the smm of five dollars ($5.20),

nd ather good and valuable consierations, the receipt shereof is hereby

This property has been used as follows:

ter, wife of Josaph

1. Cloverdale Bottling Company 1937 to 1968 1. Cloverdale Bottling Company 1937 to 196€

Regester, #nd Yarian Krsit, wife of John W. Lreit, to Jodn We Regaster and

2. School Bui Garage 2. Sciaol Bus Garage Yary D. fogester, his vife.

acknawledgod, the ssid Ma Virginia Yooney doss hereby grant and ccavey uate
3. Home Improvement Company-Warchouse

: 2
5. Fome Improvement Company-Warehouse

the name lot or parcel of ground which by deod dated of even aate

the oald John Ju Regester and Joseph

ster, Co-partners, trading as Garden
Spring Hottling Works and Clifton Club Beverages, in fee aizple, all that lot

4. Storage Area for Pepperidge Farm Bakeries 4. Storage Area for Pepperidge Farm Bakeries

herevwith, and recorded, or intended Lo be recorded immediastely prior hereto
I an over eighteen (18) years of age, have personal knovledge

am over eighteen (18) years of -ge have personal knowledge of the above, and am competent to be a witness before any Court.

: anong the Lind Records of Baltimors County was conveyed to the acove named
of the above, and am competent to be a witness before any Court.

of ground situate, lying and beirg in altizors County, 3tate of Maryland,

Mo Virglala Mcney by Join Ju Regester, John Wa Areit and Joseph Regester

Is nd_affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the
lioregomﬁ is true.

éd_{ 2/ ’Zi’
ate”

gwear and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the
aforegoing is true.

S0/ 2/ 7%
7 ate 7

3 Baltinore, Maryland /2 37

aforesaid, and described as followsi=
Co-partasrs, trading s Garden Spring Fottling Works aad Clifton Club
Being all that piece or parcel of land situste, lyirg and being in the
Bevorages, and ¥ildred 1. Regostar, wife of Josaph Fegestar, and Narian f.
Fourtosnth Election District of Ballinore County) dascribed as follows, %

Ereit, wife of Joha W, Kreit, in fes simple) the aaid john Ju Regesber being
"t~ Beginning for the saze at an iron pipe planted in the zround at the
» widowery
beginning of tha liorth ten degress thirty-two minutes East ten hundred aad

TOGETHER with the tmprovements thereon and the rights and sppurtemances
twenty-six fost six inches line of that parcel of land which by deed dated

thereto belonging or in anywise sppertainings
June 17th, 1915, and recorded mong the Land Mecords of Daltimors County in !
TO AVE AND TO OLD the above descrided lob of ground and the improvenents
Liber WePeCe Nos 616, folio L3), eto., was conveyed by Howard Tolls ard Dwma
therion unto snd o the wis of ‘he sald John Jo Regester and Joreph Fegestir,
Tells, his wifs, te Henry J, Jusper) running thence binding on said line

Co=partrers, trading is farden Ssring Bottling Works and Cliftca Club
North ten deprees thirty-two minutos East five hundred and twelve feet eleven

Beverages, forsver in fes simple,
4n ses) running thence for & line of division North weventy=four €egraes

AND the #ald pariy of the first part hersby covenants tEat gus bas not

hirty mimtes Nest one hundred and seventy fast six inches to interzact the

) 3 done nor suffered Lo be dane a7y act, matter or taing whstrcaver Lo sncusber
2] ® Mg g- 5P 8outh en degraes thirty-tws minutes West line of the above mentioned land;

o5 i ®

the property hersby convered) that she will warrant speciaily the property

running thence binding on #sld line south %en dey thirty=two ninutes ¥est
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET CERTIFICATE OF POSTING i 5 il i heraby gr ated, and that she wWill evecute meh further assurances of e
— TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY £1ve hundred mnd trelve feet sleven inches o tin and thereaf; ruming thence Bone sy bt
Well Map ] Originel Bopl Trocing 200 Sheet o o
0 Trion, Waryiomt th tr=four d e Bast one o i
FUNCTION e e s | south sevent ur degress thirty minutss Zast one hundred am seventy WITNESS the hand ur.s seal of aatd grantor the day and yesr firat stors
Descriptions checked and ‘ 12 j e #ix inches 1o the place of bezinning, Containing two acres of lend mare or Lt
CIIPNONE o Date of Posting.__[. - .
gulline plotied oo | ! less. Saring ant excepting therefron all those two lote of ground, the first s
T / Tt
Petition number added to s i > e s, ] of which 19 described in & Daod da%id Jamuary 29th, 1540, and recorded azong mw' g e —_—
outline s g S earqh ;."{-ﬁon1y L VIFGirih osney {
Denied G [T N, P A
e Bl o R ks Rk e
vy S Lol Sndbceitlozind . Bl =
ZC, BA, uC, GA ‘
Revised Plans
Reviewed hr:%_ Change in outiine oF description___Yos Date of return:.
: AR “Ne
i Brovious case: A/ e vap 8 I FF




; B 79-5F-50¢
G o : ixiox: Ty CERTIFICATE &’ PUBLICATION

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Septenber 28 1978 8 ke dve TOWSON, MD.,- oo Sentenoes_28.___, 10.78
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was - 7!

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anrexed advertisement of =y published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING K sl In Towsos, Balt A
A o o mer ooy, . cmedocoms

Was Insc OFX.. 0. time . susovexiv, cxmmks before the... J6PH .

o EHemn: 5
O Cotonssille Times O Towson Times ; 8 4500m
0O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times ’ Ik F 4 VALIDATION DR SGNATURE OF CASHILA
® Essex Times O Community Times
O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekly published in i , County, Maryland,

<nce a week for__one____ successive weeks before the T

_29tmday of __Sentember 1578, that is 5 say, the same 3 t Cost of Advertizement, 8. ...
was inseried in the issues of September 28, 1978

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
BY. BALTIMORE CUUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZUNINC

" Y. County Office Puilding
. : : 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
- . Towsor, Maryland 21204

saurmore COUNTY. MARVLAND H-‘BUBU ; ; : ; ; s Your Petition has been received * this_o@4  day ot
ol ot : ; B S B eanonecounty. uaRrND i 197F  riling ree s 2CT . neceived Anack

Cash

> ___Other

ric .
Zoning Commissioner

1 . . £
Petitioner y Subr/tted by  Ji

Petitioner's ntwmm_miwd by,

* This is nct to be .interpreted as acceptance o the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

ABOBAESy 20

VALIGAT o O SIGRATURE 5F CASHIER
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